

SANITARY SEWER LINING AND MNHOLE REHABILITATION - 2018

Bid Received: February 2, 2018 at 11:00 a.m.

Bidder #1

Bidder #2

Visu-Sewer, Inc. W230 N4855 Betker Drive Pewaukee, WI 53072	Insituform Tech. USA, LLC 17988 Edison Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63005
---	--

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
1	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2,022.00	\$ 2,022.00
2	03200	ABANDON SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	6	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 2,882.00	\$ 17,292.00
3	05030	CHIMNEY REPLACEMENT	EACH	8	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 4,133.00	\$ 33,064.00
4	05050	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	11	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 687.00	\$ 7,557.00
5	05056	SANITARY LATERAL CLEANOUT	EACH	2	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 1,564.00	\$ 3,128.00
6	05074	SANITARY LATERAL CLEANING AND PRELINING VIDEO INSPECTION	EACH	2	\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 307.00	\$ 614.00
7	05075	SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR	EACH	2	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 15,078.00	\$ 30,156.00
8	05076	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SPOT REPAIR	EACH	2	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 29,040.00
9	05080	SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT	EACH	8	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,880.00
10	05082	SANITARY LATERAL CONNECTION TEST & SEAL	EACH	6	\$ 920.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 10,050.00
11	05308	8 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	1,696	\$ 19.00	\$ 32,224.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 66,144.00
12	05315	15 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	722	\$ 52.50	\$ 37,905.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 55,594.00
13	05318	18 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	218	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,170.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 22,236.00
14	05320	20 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	366	\$ 85.00	\$ 31,110.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 37,332.00
15	05321	21 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	5,364	\$ 82.70	\$ 443,602.80	\$ 150.00	\$ 804,600.00
17	05330	30 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	652	\$ 132.00	\$ 86,064.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 119,316.00
18	05350	SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) WITHIN 25 FT. OF SEWER MAIN	EACH	2	\$ 5,515.00	\$ 11,030.00	\$ 5,864.00	\$ 11,728.00
19	05351	SANITARY LATERAL LINING (CIPP) ADDITIONAL LENGTH OVER 25 FT. FROM SEWER	LF	20	\$ 52.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,120.00
20	05410	REHABILITATE SANITARY MANHOLE W/ CEMENTITIOUS LINER (APPROX. 240 VERT. FT.)	EACH	17	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 26,520.00	\$ 2,665.00	\$ 45,305.00
21	05420	SANITARY MANHOLE BENCH / INVERT / TROUGH WORK - MINOR	EACH	1	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 1,117.00	\$ 1,117.00
22	05450	REPLACE SANITARY SEWER COVER	EACH	7	\$ 262.50	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 426.00	\$ 2,982.00
23	05990	REPLACE EXISTING LATERAL TEE	EACH	2	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 11,951.00	\$ 23,902.00
24	08990	ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATCHING	EACH	9	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 2,904.00	\$ 26,136.00
25	14002	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED & MULCH	SY	65	\$ 31.50	\$ 2,047.50	\$ 112.00	\$ 7,280.00
26	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	20	\$ 42.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 279.00	\$ 5,580.00
				<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>\$ 844,980.80</b>		<b>\$ 1,366,175.00</b>

\*\*\*The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.

Recommend award to the lowest bidder, Visu-Sewer, Inc., in the amount of \$844,980.80.